

## CITY OF GREELEY - PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEERING DIVISION FEE SCHEDULE FOR CONSTRUCTION IN THE PUBLIC ROW/EASEMENTS

NEW

FEES EFFECTIVE January 1, 2022

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:	Base Fee		PERMIT NO.		
Permit Application Fee Traffic Control Review Fee	\$50.00 \$15.00				\$0.00 \$0.00
CATEGORY I	FFF	LINUT	OLIANITITY	BAINIBAI IBA	COST
A. STORM WATER SYSTEM Storm Water Tap Fee	<u>FEE</u> \$124.21	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	MINIMUM \$0.00	<u>COST</u> \$0.00
Inlets	\$124.21 \$124.21	each each		\$250.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
Storm Main Line Construction	\$3.12	LF		\$250.00	\$0.00
Detention Ponds (Public or HOA)	\$558.92	Facility	-	\$0.00	\$0.00
Detention Ponds (Private)	\$126.00	Facility		\$0.00	\$0.00
Concrete Drainage Channels & Pans	\$0.25	LF		\$190.00	\$0.00
Earth Channels	\$0.19	LF		\$62.79	\$0.00
Manholes	\$62.10	each	-	\$250.00	\$0.00
Rip Rap Pads	\$6.21	CY	-	\$190.00	\$0.00
Concrete Drainage Structures	\$18.64	CY		\$250.00	\$0.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION A				_	\$0.00
B. CONCRETE IMPROVEMENTS	<u>FEE</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<u>MINIMUM</u>	COST
Sidewalk, Trail, Bikepath, Drive Approach	\$0.67	LF		\$50.00	\$0.00
Concrete Channels & Pans	\$0.67	SF		\$50.00	\$0.00
Curb and Gutter	\$0.67	LF		\$50.00	\$0.00
Combination Curb, Gutter, Sidewalk	\$0.80	LF		\$50.00	\$0.00
Sidewalk Chase Drains	\$67.13	each		\$0.00	\$0.00
Radii which includes ADA Access Ramps	\$134.27	each		\$0.00	\$0.00
ADA Access Ramps	\$134.27	each		\$0.00	\$0.00
Cross Pans	\$134.27	each		\$0.00	\$0.00
Concrete Structures	\$20.14	CY		\$240.00	\$0.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION B					\$0.00
C. STREET CONSTRUCTION	<b>#</b> 4.00			<b>#</b> 400.00	Ф0.00
Subgrade	\$1.00	LF		\$180.00	\$0.00
Base	\$1.00	LF LF		\$180.00	\$0.00
Asphalt Paving	\$1.00 \$0.25	SF	-	\$180.00 \$50.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
Street Cut-Patch Inspection Street Signs	\$0.25 \$2.53	each		\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION C	Ψ2.00	Cacii		Ψ0.00	\$0.00
D. DRY UTILITIES/IRRIGATION/ETC.	<u>FEE</u>	UNIT	QUANTITY	MINIMUM	COST
Main Line Gas (Compacted Trench)	<u>\$0</u> .94	LF		\$150.00	\$0.00
Main Line Gas (Flowable Fill)	\$0.67	LF		\$90.00	\$0.00
Main Line Gas Bore	\$0.33	LF		\$90.00	\$0.00
Main Line Electric (Compacted Trench)	\$0.94	LF		\$150.00	\$0.00
Main Line Electric (Flowable Fill)	\$0.67	LF		\$90.00	\$0.00
Main Line Electric Bore	\$0.33	LF		\$90.00	\$0.00
Communication Line (Compacted Trench)	\$0.94	LF		\$150.00	\$0.00
Communication Line (Flowable Fill)	\$0.67	LF		\$90.00	\$0.00
Communication Line Bore	\$0.33	LF		\$90.00	\$0.00
Irrigation Line > 18" (Compacted Trench)	\$0.94	LF . –		\$150.00	\$0.00
Irrigation Line > 18" (Flowable Fill)	\$0.67	LF		\$90.00	\$0.00
Irrigation Line Bore	\$0.33	LF		\$90.00	\$0.00
Other Lines (Compacted Trench)	\$0.94	LF		\$150.00	\$0.00
Other Lines (Flowable Fill) Other Lines Bore	\$0.67	LF		\$90.00	\$0.00
Test Holes / Potholes	\$0.33 \$6.71	LF each	-	\$90.00 \$90.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
SUBTOTAL D	φυ./ Ι	each	-	ψου.υυ	\$0.00
SUBTOTAL D SUBTOTAL INSPECTIONS					\$0.00

			PERMIT NO.		\$0.00
CATEGORY II	FEE	UNIT	QUANTITY	MINIMUM	COST
E. WATER/SEWER					
Disconnect / Abandonment Fee - Water	\$107.29	each		\$0.00	\$0.00
Disconnect / Abandonment Fee - Sewer	\$109.29	each		\$0.00	\$0.00
Water Line Construction	\$3.35	LF		\$240.00	\$0.00
Sanitary Sewer Line Construction	\$3.35	LF		\$240.00	\$0.00
Non-Potable Water Line Construction	\$3.35	LF		\$240.00	\$0.00
Fire Line Construction	\$3.35	LF		\$240.00	\$0.00
Service Line Construction to Existing Water Main Lines	\$3.35	LF		\$240.00	\$0.00
Service Line Construction to Existing Sewer Main Lines	\$3.35	LF		\$240.00	\$0.00
Sanitary Sewer Manholes	\$67.13	each		\$240.00	\$0.00
Public Underdrain	\$1.84	LF		\$240.00	\$0.00
Underdrain Manholes	\$73.36	each		\$240.00	\$0.00
Concrete Structures - Water	\$20.15	CY		\$240.00	\$0.00
Concrete Structures - Sewer	\$20.15	CY		\$240.00	\$0.00
Water Bores	\$2.41	LF		\$180.00	\$0.00
Sewer Bores	\$2.41	LF		\$180.00	\$0.00
SUBTOTAL UTILITY INSPECTIONS				-	\$0.00
F. WATER/SEWER TAP FEES (NON-DEVELOPMENT)	<u>FEE</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	MINIMUM TO OO	COST
Water Regular Installation 3/4" Tap	\$201.13	each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
City Tax for 3/4" Tap Installation	\$2.27	each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
State Tax for 3/4" Tap Installation	\$1.60	each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
Water Regular Installation 1" Tap	\$219.90	each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
City Tax for 1" Tap Installation	\$2.99	each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
State Tax for 1" Tap Installation	\$2.11	each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
Water Installation 1-1/2" Tap	\$303.57	each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
City Tax for 1-1/2" Tap Installation	\$6.70	each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
State Tax for 1-1/2" Tap Installation	\$4.73	each	0	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00
Water Regular Installation 2" Tap	\$401.09	each	0	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
City Tax for 2" Tap Installation	\$11.09 \$7.82	each	0	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
State Tax for 2" Tap Installation Water Regular Installation 4" - 12" Tap	\$7.02 \$540.00	each each		\$0.00	\$0.00
Fireline Installation 2" Tap	\$401.09	each		\$0.00	\$0.00
Fire Line - Fire Hydrant Installation 4" - 12" Tap	\$540.00	each		\$0.00	\$0.00
Water Extension Installation 4" - 12" Tap	\$540.00	each		\$0.00	\$0.00
Sewer Regular Installation 4" Tap	\$267.62	each		\$0.00	\$0.00
City Tax for 4" Tap Installation	\$7.26	each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
State Tax for 4" Tap Installation	\$5.12	each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
Sewer Regular Installation 6" Tap	\$272.62	each		\$0.00	\$0.00
City Tax for 6" Tap Installation	\$10.19	each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
State Tax for 6" Tap Installation	\$7.19		0	\$0.00	\$0.00
Sewer Regular Installation 4" - 6", on Sewer Mains 15" or Larger	\$404.00	each each	0	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00
City Tax for 4" - 6" Tap Installation on sewer main 15" or larger	\$404.00 \$12.28	each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
State Tax for 4" - 6" Tap Installation on sewer main 15" or larger	\$8.66	each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
SUBTOTAL TAP FEES	ψ0.00	Gacii	0	ΨΟ.ΟΟ	\$0.00
OUDIVIAL IAI I LLO					ψ0.00

**FEES CONTINUED ON PAGE 3** 

## **PAVEMENT IMPACT FEE - STREET DEGRADATION**

## F. FEE SCHEDULE FOR EXCAVATING IN ROW WITH EXISTING PAVEMENT

(This fee is in addition to utility construction fees if new utility lines are being installed.)

PAVEMENT CUTS IN PAVEMENTS LESS THAN 5 YEARS OLD					
Pavement Trench Cut High Impact Transverse Trench Cut <5 Feet Test Hole/Pot Hole	<b>FEE</b> \$4.27 \$25.63 \$56.95	UNIT SF SF each	QUANTITY	MINIMUM	COST \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
PAVEMENT CUTS w/PQI > 3.5 & OVER 5 YEARS OLD Pavement Trench Cut 1 High Impact Transverse Trench Cut <5 FT Test Hole/Pot Hole	FEE \$2.13 \$12.81 \$28.47	UNIT SF SF each	QUANTITY	MINIMUM	COST \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
PAVEMENT CUTS w/PQI < 3.5 OR NON-PAVED SURFACES  Pavement Trench Cut 2  High Impact Transverse Trench Cut Test Hole/Pot Hole  SUBTOTAL PAVEMENT IMPACT FEES	<b>FEE</b> \$0.36 \$0.36 \$7.12	UNIT SF SF each	QUANTITY	MINIMUM _	COST \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.000
TOTAL PERMIT FEES PERMIT APPLICATION TRAFFIC CONTROL REVIEW FEE P.W INSPECTION FEES WATER & SEWER FEES PAVEMENT IMPACT FEES OTHER FEES (See Below) WAIVED FEES (CREDIT)					\$0.0000 \$0.0000 \$0.0000 \$0.0000 \$0.0000
TOTAL DUE				-	\$0.0000

**EXPLANATION OF OTHER FEES:** 

WORKING PRIOR TO PERMIT: 20% SURCHARGE
INSPECTION OUTSIDE OF NORMAL WORKING HOURS \$60/HR WITH 2 HOUR MIN.
RE-INSPECTION FEE (CALLED OUT MORE THAN TWICE WITHOUT BEING READY) \$75 + HOURLY RATE